The Village, at its sole cost and expense, will prepare construction drawings, specifications, 

and details ("Construction Documents") for the Project. 

3. The Project will be constructed to maximize the design retention capacity. The green 

infrastructure components of the Project will be designed to capture at least seventy-eight 

thousand seven hundred fifty-three (78,753) gallons of stormwater per rain event. 

4. The Project will realize the Public Benefit of helping to alleviate flooding by, among other 

things, routing runoff from impervious tributary area to the green infrastructure installation so 

as to reduce flooding and ponding located within and around the Project area, as shown in